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METHODOLOGY SUMMARY

RESEARCH SAMPLE

To follow trends in Turkish
public opinion regarding past
and current events as well as
future expectations.

Project Team
Prof. Mustafa Aydin (Coordinator)

Prof. Murat Guvenc, Prof. Osman Z. Zaim, Prof.

Banu Baybars Hawks, Prof. Mitat Celikpala
Sabri Deniz Tigl
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General Framework

Population: 1000 interviews;
18 years and older; 26
provinces (Istanbul, Ankara,
Konya, Bursa, Kocaeli, Izmir,
Aydin, Manisa, Tekirdag,
Balikesir, Adana, Antalya,
Hatay, Zonguldak, Samsun,
Kastamonu, Kayseri,
Kirikkale, Trabzon,
Gaziantep, Diyarbakir,
Mardin, Malatya, Bitlis,
Erzurum, Adn); Resident in
the city centres

Sample: 95% confidence
interval £3,0 margin of error

METHODOLOGY

Research Method:
Quantitative Method
Data Collection
Method: Face to face
interviews based on
prepared survey
question form

Field Work:

25 November 2019 - 13
December 2019

Data Control:

26 November - 16
December 2019
Analysis and Report:
17 December-30
December 2019
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AKADEMETR= dDemo [a h 1

Gender Distribution Marital Status

M Male ®Female M Married ™ Single » QOthers

Basis: 1000
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AKADEMETRZ Demography (2

Age Distribution Household Size
Household
Age Avel'age 40,6 Average 3!6
100% -~ 100% -
i 65 Age and above i 5 Person and
90% -
90% - above
80% 80% -
M 55— 64 Age b
M 4 Person
70% - 70% -
60% - M 45—-54 Age 60% -
M 3 Person
50% - 50%
4 2 Person
30% - 30% -
425 -34 Age
[0]
20% - 20% -
m Single
10% - 10%
W18 -24 Age
O% S 0% _

Basis: 1000
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i - Demography (3)
:‘J—U-U—E-B-BF;. AKADEMETRZ
HEH,
Average Household Income Socio-Economic Status
Average Household
Income (TL) 4.489,4 TL
100 - 3,0
90 - d No Comment
16,0
80 -
®5.000 TLand
70 + more
21,1
60 1 44.000 - 4.999 TL
50 - 30,9
30,9
40 - ®3.000-3.999 TL
30 - 23,9
2.000-2.999 TL
20 -
10 - m Under 2000 TL 51
0. )

Basis: 1000
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AKADEMETRZ

Educational Level Occupational Distribution

Job Status Occupation %
Stand Alone, shop owner, craftmen, taxi driver 5,2
Primary School 42,0 Business Owner (1-5 employees) 2,5
Self-employed Freelance Expert (lawyer, engineer, etc.) 1,5
%10,8 Farmer (self/family worker) 0,6
Mobile - self-employed (inc. freelance) 0,6
Business Owner (6-10 employees) 0,3
. Business Owner (11-20 employees) 0,1
High School 32,4 Proletarian/servant - regular worker (wage based) 29,5
Officer / technical staff / specialist etc. 9,9
Proletarian/servant - piece work (daily waged) 8,1
) Foreman/Journeyman - stand alone worker 2,0
Salaried-employees Waged-qualified expert (lawyer, doctor, architect) 1,2
University %54,2 Executive (6-10 employees) 1,2
Executive (1-5 employees) 1,1
Military Man ( Military Specialist, Sergeant, Officer) 0,7
| Executive (20+ employees) 0,4
Executive (11-20 employees) 0,1
Graduate 1,6 Housewife 17,6
Unemployed Student 9,3
%35,0 Unemployed-not working 7,8
- Pensioner 0,3

Basis: 1000
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24 June 2018 General Elections

Which party did you vote in 24 June 2018

AK Party 41,2
24 June 2018
General Election Results
CHP %
AK Party 42,6
CHP 22,6
HDP 11,7
HDP MHP 11,1
lyi Party 10,0

MHP

Y1l Party

Parties below % 10,4
are not listed

Basis: 893
(Among voters)
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AKADEMETRS Political and Ethnic Background (1

Position in the Political Spectrum
D H . ngm I
eroutr 4C6‘jgser"at"’e How would you define your political views?
2018 : %44,4
2017 : %47,4
2016 : %44,7

% 1,5 percent of
people do not
want to express
their views.

27,9
30,9
27,6
21,0
25,4
N
o
N

19,8
19,2
20,2

Listed based on
the political

15
15,0 = 14,9 identities in 2019.

Devout Nationalist Republican/ Conservative Social Democrat Socialist
Kemalist

2019 ®2018 ®2017 ®2016 ®2015 =2014 =2013 =2012 =~ 2011 = 2010

Basis 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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- Political and Ethnic Backqground (2

Position in the Political Spectrum
How would you define your political views?

Devout + Conservative

50 1 2019 : %46,2
=] 2018 : %44,4
2017 : %47,4
01 2016 : %44,7
35 -
30,9
30 - 27,6
25,4 —
25 27,9
21,0
20 — 19,8
16,9
/ 18,3
15 - 13,5 - 100
| . 13,8
10 2.4 10,0 6,3
4,9 4,3
573 2,0 2,3
0 T T T 1
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
Yillar
e Devout == Nationalist = Conservative e Rep ublican/Kemalist Social Democrat e S0cialist

Basis 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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R Political and Ethnic Backqround (3

Ethnic Background

How would you define your ethnicity?

82,0
85,3
89,9
83,4

Turkish

65,7
59,7

Kurdish 1
1d,13
1,1
I 1 '32 % 0,5 percent of
Arab - 73" the respondents do
?’3 not know what
0,,6 ethnicity means.
0,9
Zaza (1),’g
0,4
0,6
0,7
0,8
Laz
S35 loo0 1000 1000 000 1000 100 0,6

m2019 w2018 ®W2017 42016 ®2015 w2014
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Religious Belief Piety Level

How would you define your religious How would you define your piety?
belief?
- Believer 68,8
79,5
Muslim 85,9
82,9 Pious
12,9
Sunni 8,8 Atheist/Non-
11,2 Believer 6,7
l 2,7 asls:
Aawite || 2,2 Headscarf Coverage
3 Do cover your hair with ...... ?
0,3
Jewish | 0,5 Not covering 62,0
0,5
0,4
Christian | 0,2 Headscarf 36,7
0,1
Burga/Veil 1,3 Basis: 810

2017 2018 2019
Basis

1000 1000 1000 m2019 ®m2018 =2017

(Women and married men)
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— Turkey and Its Problems (1

The Most Important Current Problem in Turkey
Please indicate from the selection provided on the card what do you think is the most important current
problem facing Turkey?

Terror
29,0

Cost of Living Sum of economy

related issues: %41,6

Unemployment 26,9

Struggle against FETO

Data under 3,4% is not
included in the chart.

Recession

Restriction of Personal Freedoms and
Rights

Refugees

Kurdish Issue

m2019 42018 m2017

Basis: 1000
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— Turkey and Its Problems (2

The most important problem of Turkey

Please indicate from the selection provided on the card what do you think is the most important current
problem facing Turkey?

50,0 - Unenployment/Cost of

45,0 - Living
39,7 2019 : 0/034,9
40,0 - 2018 : %44,7

2017 : %30,2

35,0 -
30,0 -

25,0 -

20,0 - 19,8
18,1

15,0 - 16,8

10,0 - 10,5

50 -

00 L3 : : : .

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
Yillar
e Jnemployment Cost of Living e FETO e—=Terrorism

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Basis 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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The Most Important Current Problem in Turkey

- Turkish Origin -

Terrorism

Cost of Living

Unemployment

Struggle against FETO

Stagnation

Restriction of rights and
freedom

W 206
i 14,3

18,8
17,1

31,1

29,3

.. l16,4

18,2

6,7

6,4
Data under 5,9%
5,9 . . !
is not included in
the chart.
3,2

®2019 =2018 2017

Turkish
origin
820

Basis

- Kurdish Origin -

Unemployment
Cost of Living

Terrorism

Restriction of Personal Rights
and Freedoms

Stagnation

Developments in Syria

Struggle Against FETO
21,0

m2019 =@2018 ®=2017
Kurdish
origin
135

Turke¥ and Its Problems ‘3)

Data under 5,9%
is not included in
the chart.
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R RS Turkey and Its Problems (4

The Most Important Current Problem in Turkey (geographical division)

Black Sea Region (64)

l 2019 Terror l 34,4
2018 Unemployment 32,8
~, Marmara Region (401) 01 Terror | 50,3
‘_ \\- --/—— " ’ A - o~
[2019 Cost of L|V|ng .20,0 ’F" 2016 FETO L 313 .,Jf ‘ -
2018 Unﬁmplo,yment - 26,4"— _2015 Terror | 46,97 \
W 2017 Terbob—| 32,2 2014 Unemployment 31,3 Eastern Anatolia Region (54)
; 2016 Terror ' 33 9 | - - I~ — [i01§Unemponment ] . 72;1;1
= g | - ) 2\
201‘5 Terror 026 Central Anatolia Reglon (172) 2018 Terror 25,9
2014 UnempToyment 26,1 | 1
2019 Terror 285 - 2017 Unemployment | “3,410
»Aegean Reglon (138) ;018 Unempbymem 297 . 2016FETO 7 63,0
[2019C05t of tiving | 24 A 2017 Terror | ) 1517 | 2015 Terror | 303
2018 Unemploy,ﬁent 333 2016 Terror | A= 2014 Unemployment 35,2
5017 U | xnt ] 2015 Terror 39,0 S -
nemploymer 30,9 1 4 A -
— 2014 Unemployment 60,5 South Eastern Anatolia Region (64)
2016 Terror= 39,1 7 . ‘ . )
&+ e _ —— g A . - o —
2015 Terror 29,7 g . -~ S A | =~ T 2019 Unemployment 32,8
2014 Unemployment 261 Mediterranean Region (107) 2018 Cost of Living | 29,7
J = ! 2017 Unemployment | 39,1
[ 2019 stagnation | 15,9 2016 FETO | 48,1
2018 Unemployment 20,6 2015 Terror i 37,5
2017 Unemployment 36,4 2014 Unemployment ] 33,8
2016 Terror 27,1
2015 Terror 36,4

2014 Unemployment 31,8
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AKADEMETRS Turkey and Its Problems (5

Confidence in Institutions - 1

2017 Confidence Level: %49,1
2018 Confidence Level: %42,5
2019 Confidence Level: %44,5

2019 60,6
Turkish Armed Forces 2018 51,2
2017 60,0
2019 59,8
Gendarmerie 2018 55,1
2017 60,8
2019 56,8
Police 2018 51,1
2017 62,3
2019 a9
Presidency 2018 Ny ' 44,1
2017 56,5
National Intelligence Organization 2019 m_ 47,0
M Definetly Trust M Trust i Neither trust nor distrust i Distrust H Definitely Distrust
Listed based on the total
Basis 2017 2018 2019 positive views in 2019.

1000 1000 1000
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AKADEMETRS Turkey and Its Problems (6

Confidence in Institutions - 2

2017 Confidence Level: %49,1
2018 Confidence Level: %42,5
2019 Confidence Level: %44,5
1

2019 | 65
Grand National
Assembly 2018 | 198
2017 | se0
2019 | 43,5
Cabinet 2018 E
2017 | sa0
2019 | 33
Presidency of Religious 2018 F§l | 38,7
Affairs
2017 Bas | 45,8
2019 |EEE | 432
Judiciary 2018 5 | 384
2017 B | 41,0
2019 9,4 | 41,9
Press/Media 2018 ¥ | 424
2017 : | 49,0
H Kesinlikle gliveniyorum M Glveniyorum 4 Ne glveniyor ne givenmiyorum
B Guvenmiyorum H Kesinlikle givenmiyorum
Basis 2017 2018 2019 Listed based on the total

® 1000 1000 1000 o . .
positive views in 2019.
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Confidence in Instutions (by party affiliation)

Siyasi Parti T2B 2019 T2B 2018

(%) (%)

Turkish Armed Forces 75,1 -
Gendarmarie 77,5 73,1
Ak Party Police 74,3 71,7
Presidency 80,7

National Intelligence Organization 67,8 -

Turkish Armed Forces -
Gendarmarie 46,5 51,6
CHP Police 41,5 40,6
Presidency 18,0 17,5

National Intelligence Organization 23,5 -

Turkish Armed Forces 73,9 -
Gendarmarie 72,7 63,2
MHP Police * 55,8
Presidency 64,8 47,4

National Intelligence Organization 62,5 -

Turkish Armed Forces 24,0 -
Gendarmarie 19,0
HDP Police 22,1 16,0
Presidency 21,2 12,0

National Intelligence Organization 16,3 -

Turkish Armed Forces =
Gendarmarie 50,0 38,7
iyi Party Police 51,2 36,6
Presidency 32,6 15,1

National Intelligence Organization 41,9 -

2018 2019

Basis 1000 1000
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AKADEMETRZ Politics (1

Evaluation of Political Party Performances

When assessing in general, how do you evaluate political party performances?

Mean Line 2019: %25,8 Sum of

Mean Line 2018: %19,0 P‘t;_sitive
iews

Mean Line 2017: %26,4

(%)

2019 42,7
AK Party 2018 35,9
2017 51,7
2019 30,9
CHP 2018 212
2017 33,4
2019 23,5
MHP 2018 18,1
2017 26:1
2019 194
IYI Party 5018 9,2
2017 12,2
2019 12,7
HDP 2018 10,6
2017 8,4

H Definetly Successful mSuccessful i Neither successful nor unsuccessful mUnsuccessful m Definetly Unsuccessful

2017 2018 2019

Basis 1000 1000 1000
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AKADEMETRZ Politics (2

Evaluation of Political Party Performances
(by party loyalty) .....ne z007: %726

Mean Line 2019: %68,9

Sum of Positive

Mean Line 2018: %72,1 Views (%)

2019 82,0

Ak Party 2018 82,3
2017 88,0

2019 12,7

MHP 2018 63,2
2017 516

2019 715

CHP 2018 797
2017 75,7

Iyi Party 2019 66,3
2019 51,9

HDp 2018 63,0
2017 75,0

R - |

H Definetly Successful ®Successful & Neither Successful nor Unsuccessful @ Unsuccessful ®Definetly Unsuccessful — acpani cip mip HOP iy part

Basis 2017 426 276 120 36
2018 368 217 95 100

2019 373 217 88 104 86
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AKADEMETRZ Politics (3

Evaluation of Political Leaders’ Performance

When assessing in general, how do you evaluate the performance of the political party leaders?

Mean Line 2017: %32,4 Sum of
ean Line : Y% g
Mean Line 2018: %20,6 Positive
Mean Line 2019: %23,9 Views (%)

2019 45,8

Recep Tayyip Erdodan 2018 38,9
2017 56,4

2019 28,5

Kemal Kiligdaroglu 2018 20,6
2017 34,8

2019 24,8

Devlet Bahgeli 2018 20,9
2017 31,5

2019 23,3

Meral Aksener 2018 12,8
2017 15,4

2019 11,7

Sezai Temelli/Pervin :
Buldan 2018 : 9,7

Temel Karamliaoglu 2019 S n260 o 20a (TR o

H Definetly Successful ®Successful & Neither successful nor unsuccessful @ Unsuccessful m Definetly Unsuccessful

2017 2018
1000 1000 Basis

2017 2018 2019
1000 1000 1000

Basis
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AKADEMETRZ Politics (4

Evaluation of Political Leaders’ Performance (by political affiliation)

Sum of
Mean Line §o175 %75,4 Positive
hean Line 28151 32233 Views (%)
2019 82,6
Recep Tayyip Erdogan 2018 84,5
2017 92,4
2019 69,3
Devlet Bahgeli
evlet Bahgeli 2018 69,1
2017 52,5
Meral Aksener 2019 67.4
2018 80,4
2019 59,0
Kemal Kiligdaroglu 2018 70,0
2017 75,6
2019 45,2
Sezai Temelli/Pervin
Buldan 2018 62,8
2017 80,6
H Kesinlikle Basarili H Bagarili 4 Ne Basarili Ne Bagarisiz 4 Basarisiz m Kesinlikle Basarisiz AKParty CHP  MHP  HDP lyi Party

Basis 2018 368 217 95 100
2019 373 217 88 104 86
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- Politics (5
AKADEMETRZ

Evaluation of Political Leaders’ Performance (by political affiliation)

Sum of Positive Sum of Positive

Leader of Political Party Views 2019 Views 2018

(%) (%)

Recep Tayyip Erdogan @ ! 84,5

Kemal Kiligdaroglu 12,3 4,1

AK Party Devlet Bahgeli 33,0 31,5
Sezai Temelli / Pervin Buldan 5,6 3,1

Meral Aksener 12,3 3,0

Recep Tayyip Erdogan & 6,5

Kemal Kiligdaroglu @ ! 70,0

CHP Devlet Bahgeli 6,9 4,1
Sezai Temelli / Pervin Buldan 9,7 3,3

|Mera| Aksener 31,8 6,0

Recep Tayyip Erdogan 53,4 34,7

Kemal Kiligdaroglu 9 - 10,6

MHP Devlet Bahgeli * 69,1
Sezai Temelli / Pervin Buldan 3,4 6,5

|Mera| Aksener 18,2 11,6

Recep Tayyip Erdogan 14,4 3,0

Kemal Kiligdaroglu 26,9 10,0

HDP Devlet Bahgeli 4,0
Sezai Temelli / Pervin Buldan 4 62,8

|Mera| Aksener 16,3 5,0

Recep Tayyip Erdogan 20,9 9,7

Kemal Kiligdaroglu 39,5 7,5

iyi Party Devlet Bahgeli 15,1 8,6
Sezai Temelli / Pervin Buldan 11,6 6,5

Meral Aksener ! 80,4
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AKADEMETRZ Politics (6

Support for President Recep Tayyip Erdogan

In general, how do you evaluate your support for President Recep Tayyip Erdogan?

‘uu‘ﬁﬁlﬁi
a8 a
/P/ .

BPS

%30,9
Definetly Support
%12,0
Support %11,6
PP on Level of Support for
%18,6 : President Recep Tayyip

Erdogan

-2018 & 2017-
Neither support nor oppose

Not support

Genel 33,6 37,8 49,7 28,5
)
/54,4 | AK Party 73,1 9,2 85,4 3,1
CHP 8,3 65,4 18,5 64,1
Definitely not unsupport 61,5
MHP 17,9 28,4 28,3 26,7
%53,5

B Genel W AK Parti @ CHP » MHP mHDP mlyi Parti

General AK Party  CHP MHP HDP lyi Party

Basis 1000 373 217 88 104 86
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AKADEMETRZ Politics (7

Performance of President Recep Tayyip Erdogan

In general, how do you evaluate the overall performance of President Recep Tayyip Erdogan?

Definetl AT
Political Party Y Successful  'successful nor = Unsuccessful '@ Definetly Unsuccessful
SRR unsuccessful

2019 17,4 25,1 28,7 14,0 14,8 42,5 1000
Genel

2015 18,6 25,0 15,7 20,2 20,5 43,6 | 1000

2019 32,7 38,3 20,9 3,5 4,6 71,0 373
Ak Party

2015 31,7 31,5 14,3 13,1 9,4 63,2 489

2019 4,1 9,7 36,9 24,0 25,3 13,8 217
CHP

2015 8,8 25,2 14,8 20,0 31,2 34,0 250

2019 19,3 34,1 33,0 8,0 5,7 53,4 88
MHP

2015 38 13,3 24,2 35,2 23,4 17,2 128

2019 7,0 17,4 30,2 19,8 25,6 24,4 86
lyi Party

2015 = - - - - ) )

2019 2,9 9,6 24,0 29,8 33,7 12,5 104
HDP

2015 3,6 7,3 17,1 32,4 39,6 10,9 111

Numbers of 2015: Results under the Parliamentary System
Numbers of 2019: Results under the Preidential Government System
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- Politics ‘8)
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Evaluation of Presidential Government System

How do you evaluate presidential government system?

o
o
Definitely Successful i 11,3 g
W
Successful
Neither successful nor
unsuccessful
Unsuccessful
o
o
. N
Definitely Unsuccessful L
IS

Basis: 1000
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Governing System Preference

What do you think the country’s governance system should be?

44,3
Presidential Government System 46,7
42,0
Parliamentary Democracy
48,0

Presidential System

m2019 42018 2017

2017 2018 2019

Basis 1000 1000 1000
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Governing System Preference (by Political Affiliation)

Political Party Governance System
Parliamentary Democracy 23,3 18,2 21,6
AK PARTY Presidencial System 13,1 16,3 32,6
Presidential Government System 60,6 63,3 44 6
Parliamentary Democracy 62,7 54,4 73,2
CHP Presidencial System 6,9 7,4 4,7
Presidential Government System 28,1 35,9 19,9
Parliamentary Democracy 31,8 30,5 64,2
MHP Presidencial System 23,9 17,9 14,2
Presidential Government System 44,3 49,5 20,0
Parliamentary Democracy 59,6 72,0 83,3
HDP Presidencial System 5,8 6,0 2,8
Presidential Government System 31,7 20,0 8,3
Parliamentary Democracy 60,5 = =
IYI PARTY Presidencial System 7,0 = =
Presidential Government System 31,4 - -
AK Party CHP  MHP HDP lyi Party
Basis 2017 426 276 120 36
2018 368 217 95 100

2019 373 217 88 104 86
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AKADEMETRZ Politics (11

Political Polarization
Do you think that there exists political polarization in Turkey?

2019

Genel 2018
2017

2019

HDP 2018
2017

2019

CHP 2018
2017

Iyi Party 2019
2019

Ak Party 2018
2017

2019

MHP 2018
2017

M Yes i No

. General AK Party CHP MHP HDP lyi Party
Basis 2017 1000 426 276 120 36
2018 1000 368 217 95 100
2019 1000 3773 217 88 104 86
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AKADEMETRZ Politics (12

The Axis of Polarization
-Among those respondents who think that there is political polarization in Turkey (%50,8) -

51,8
52,0

Secular-Religious

Right-Left

Rich-Poor

Western-Eastern

Urban-Rural

m2019 w2018 m2017

2017 2018 2019
Baz
527 388 508
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AKADEMETRZ Politics (13

Central Government — Municipality Relations

Do you think that the opposition-led municipalities are hindered to perform by the central
government actions?

General

CHP

HDP

Iyi Party

MHP

Ak Party

HYes, I think EMNo, I do not think

General AKParty CHP MHP HDP !
Basis Party

1000 373 217 88 104 86
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AKADEMETRZ Politics (14

Performance of Ekrem imamoglu, Mayor of Istanbul
Metropolitan Municipality

In general, how do you evaluate the performance of Ekrem imamoglu until now?

Neither successful Definitely

Political Party Definetly Successful Successful Unsuccessful
nor unsuccessful Unsucessful

Genel 20,3 18,8 40,6 10,3 10,0 39,1
Iyi Party 66,6 26,7 6,7 - -
HDP 33,3 33,3 23,4 10,0 - 66,6
CHP 41,2 25,0 30,9 2,9 - 66,2
MHP 5,3 10,5 57,9 26,3 - 15,8
Ak Party 2,8 7,5 51,4 15,0 23,3 10,3

Genel AK Party CHP MHP HDP lyi Party

Basis 271 107 68 19 30 15
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AKADEMETRZ Politics (15

Performance of Mansur Yavas, Mayor of Ankara
Metropolitan Municipality

In general, how do you evaluate the performance of Mansur Yavas until now?

Definitely Neither successful

Successful Unsuccessful Definetly Unsuccessful PDT
Successful nor unsuccessful

Political View

Genel 17,0 43,0 23,0 5,0 12,0 60,0
HDP 40,0 40,0 . - 20,0 80,0
lyi Party 30,0 50,0 10,0 10,0 - 80,0
MHP 30,0 40,0 10,0 - 20,0 70,0
CHP 28,6 38,1 4,8 9,5 19,0 66,7

Ak Party 2,7 29,7 54,1 54 8,1 32,4

Genel AK Party CHP MHP HDP iyi Party
100 37 21 10 5 10

Basis
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AKADEMETRZ Politics (16

Performance of Tunc¢ Soyer, Mayor of izmir Metropolitan
Municipality

In general, how do you evaluate the performance of Tunc¢ Soyer until now?

Definitely Neither successful Definetly
Successful Unsuccessful
Successful nor unsuccessful Unsuccessful

Political View

Genel 8,0 41,4 47,2 3,4 49,4
CHP 18,2 51,5 30,3 - -
MHP 50,0 50,0 - - Sl
Ak Parti - 36,4 54,5 9,1 - 36,4
Iyi Parti - 33,3 66,7 - - 33,3
HDP 11,1 22,2 55,6 11,1 - 33,3

Genel  AKParty CHP MHP  HDP lyiParty

Basis g7 2 33 4 9 9
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AKADEMETRZ Politics (17

Appointment of trustees to city/district municipalities

How do you evaluate the dismissal of some provincial and district mayors and the appointment of
trustees in their places after 31 March Elections?

General

MHP

Ak Party

Iyi Party

CHP

HDP

General AKParty CHP MHP HDP V!

Basis Party M Positive 4 Negative ENo Idea
1000 373 217 88 104 86
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Politicization of Judiciary
Do you think that judiciary system is politicized in Turkey?

2019 38,7

2018

2017

2016

2015

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

HYes, itis politicized 4 No, itis not politicized i No Idea Basis
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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AKADEMETRZ Politics (19

Politicization of Judiciary — (by political party affiliation)

2019 20,9
2018 19,0
2017
2016
2019
2018
2017
2016
2019
2018
2017
2016
2019
2018
2017 80,6
2016 77,0

Iyi Party 2019 M

H Yes, | think i No, | don't think H No ldea

Ak Party

CHP

MHP

HDP

AK Parti CHP MHP HDP iyi Parti
2019 373 217 88 104 86
2018 368 217 95 100
2017 426 276 120 36
2016 450 214 110 61
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Democracy in Turkey
Which one do you agree amongst the statements that are shown to you on the card?

Democracy is weakening in Turkey 33,5

36,1

Turkey is a democratizing country

Turkey is a democratic country
31,0

Turkey is not a democratic country 9,4

m 2019 42018 w=2017

Basis 2016 2017 2018 Basis 2017 2018 2019
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Media and Democracy

Mean Line 2017: %46,8

Sum of

Mean Line 2018: %37,8 Positive Views
Mean Line 2019: %33,4 (%)
2019 4 15,8 35,5
2018 13,0 38,3
Turkey is a 2017 12,0 48,0
democratic 2016 10,6 46,2
country 2015 23,8 43,5
2014 / 17.9 34,3
2013 21,4 31,8
2019 1 18,8 34,0
2018 4 / 14,5 37,7
Press is free 2017 : 12,3 45,1
in Turkey 2016 4 15,3 34,8
2015 28.6 40,3
2014 23,5 32,9
2013 18,5 24,6
2019 18,0 38,5
There is 2018 13,4 37,5
freedom of 2017 11,6 47,2
thought in 2016 14,9 41,1
Turkey 2015 1 3 26,5 41,0
2014 9 21,7 27,5
2013 0 3,9 23,3 30,8

H Definetly agree H Agree i Neither agree nor disagree 4 Disagree H Definetly Disagree

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
Basis
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000



Turkey Trends | 44

AKADEMETRZ Politics (22

New Political Parties
Do you think there is a need for new political parties in Turkey?

General 18,7

HDP

CHP

MHP

Iyi Party

Ak Party

HYes 1 No H No Idea

General AKParty  CHP MHP HDP lyi Party
Basis

1000 373 217 88 104 86
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Political Vacuum in Turkey? (2017-2018)

Do you think there is a political vacuum in Turkey?

2018 28,6
Genel
2017 43,2
2018 44,0
HDP
2017
2017
MHP 2018
2017
2018
Ak Parti

2017 24,9

H Evet 4 Hayir M Fikrim yok

Genera | AK Party  CHP MHP HDP Iyi Party
Basis 2018 1000 373 217 88 104 86

2017 1000 368 217 95 100
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Place of Possible New Parties in Political Spectrum

Where shall be the position of new party posited?

56,1
Center

Left

Conservative Right

Nationalist Right

®2019 M2018

2019 Basis: 187
2018 Basis: 286
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Vote Potentials of New Political Parties/Leaders

If the names that mentioned above will establish a new party, which one would you prefer for voting?

T2B
(%)
Ekrem Imamoglu
52,6
Muharrem Ince 15,1 39,4
Ali Babacan/Abdullah Gul Bv:) 32,9
Ahmet Davutoglu R 311

H Definetly voting ~ ®Might consider voting @ Nevervote @No idea  ®mDon't know him/her

Basis: 1000
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Vote Potentials (by political party affiliation)

Ali Babacan/

Siyasi Parti Ahmet Davutoglu Abdullah Gil

Muharrem ince Ekrem imamoglu

AK Parti 9,7 8,0 5,9 10,2 373
CHP 6,5 4,6 217
MHP 91 9,1 13,6 13,6 88

HDP 8,7 19,2 43,3 104
iyi Parti 7,0 22,1 37,2 86

The percentage of the who says
definitely voting is based
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Voting Preference
If there would be an election today, which party would you vote?

prerre
iy
4 N

General After the distribution of

undecided voters
The Actual General Election Results

Ak Parti 36,0 (24 June 2018)
Ak Parti 40,2 %
AK Party 42,6
CHP 29,6 CHP 22,6
HP
¢ 33,0 HDP 11,7
MHP 11,1
HDP —
HDP lyi Party 10,0
MHP The Actual Results of the 31 Mart 2019
MHP Local Elections — City Councils
%
Iyi Parti _ AK Party 42,56
Iyi Parti CHP 29,36
%10,4 of lyi Party 7,31
Diger participation MHP 7,46
undecided on voting Diger HDP 6.60

preference
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Voting Preference (by Political Party Affiliation)
If there would be an election today, which party would you vote? (excluding your first choice)

WY
@A !ﬂlf‘
4 N

2019
Siyasi Parti
Y (%)
Ak Party -
CHP :
) MHP
Ak Party HDP 3,1
iyi Party 2,5
Undecided 25,0
Ak Party 4,1
CHP =
MHP 6,8
CHP HDP 11,1
s | {yi Party
Undecided 25,7
) Ak Party @
CHP 10,8
MHP -
MHP HDP 1,4
iyi Party 14,9
Undecided 24,3
Ak Party
) 4P @
MHP 4,9
HDP HDP -
iyi Party 6,1
Abstention 13,4
Ak Party 9,6
) CHp @
. MHP 9,6
lyi Party HDP a1
iyi Party -
Undecided 30,1
Basis General AK Party CHP MHP HDP lyi Party

1000 373 217 88 104 86
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Voting Preferences
If there would be an election today, which party would you not definitely vote?

HDP 42,3
Ak Party
CHP

MHP

Iyi Party

Voting for none of it:
%.0,5

Undecided

Basis: 1000
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Voting Preferences (by voting preference in 24 June 2018 Elections)
If there would be an election today, which party would you not definitely vote?

P

: o
: — &
=

/P/'

RS

70,0 ~
61,1
60,0
50,0
40,0
30,0

20,0

10,0

0,0

AK Party CHP MHP HDP Iyi Party

® AK Party 4 CHP HMHP EHDP 1Yl Party M Undecided

Basis AK Party CHP  MHP HDP lyi Party
2019 373 217 88 104 86
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Evaluation of Government’s Economic Policies

When assessing in general, how do you rate the government’s economic policies? Please rate/indicate your evaluation of the government economy
policy according to 1 definitely unsuccessful, 2 unsuccessful, 3 neither successful nor unsuccessful, 4 successful, 5 definitely unsuccessful.

- By Years- - By Party Affiliation -

%31,4 | 15,0 %48,8 |

Definetly

Definetly Successful 33,5 ¢+ Successful %14,7 |
%A47,7 | S %48,9 | g
%38,7 i @ 33,8 2
ET)| n
%34,8 | ful 4
Successful 034, . € Successfu 40,9 =

| 1208 e

........................................................................................................................ Nelther 38,40,3
Neither successful nor successful nor 253(1)'8
unsuccessful unsuccessful '37,2
7290 %16,9
%34,1 Unsuccessful 28,8 %055,3 g
' 0
Unsuccessful %41,7 | S 23,3 %32,6 | 5
()] (@]
%27,7 | < , o
%35,3 @ U Deflnetly; | 1‘ 26,3 2"
Definetly %43,7 gh nsuccesstu 9 836,5 o
Unsuccessful - - ' ;"
MAK Party #MCHP MMHP mHDP Ilyi Party
yi

2014 2016 2017 2018 2019 AK Party CHP MHP  HDP

Basis m2019 w2018 m®m2017 ®m2016 2014 Basis Party

110 61 1000 1000 1000 373 217 88 104 86
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Evaluation of Government’s Economic Policies
(by political views)

Mean Line: %24,1

Conservative

Devout

Nationalist

Social Democrat

Republican / Kemalist

Left Nationalist

Socialist 44,2

M Definitely Successful mSuccessful ® Neither successful nor unsuccessful @ Unsuccessful m Definitely Unsuccessful

. . i . ’ ocial Left .
. Conservative Pious Republl;an/Kem Nationalist S N . Socialist
Basis alist Democrat  Nationalist

183 279 138 198 100 17 43
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Effects of Economic Developments in Past Year

How did the economic developments of the past year affect you?

prPT
. o
~ '!ﬂlf" %
/1//

BPS

46,5

57,1
I am worse of 48,8 2019 %19,4 Member of DE SES

economically 55,7 2019 %A47,7 Religious
58,3
50,8

2019 %20,8 Member of DE SES

I was not affected 2019 %32,8 Conservative

I was unable to
provide adequately for
myself/my family

2019 %20,8 Member of AB SES
2019 %30,2 Socialist

2019 %16,1 Member of AB SES

2019 %18,2 Nati list
None of them %o ationalis

®2019 w2018 ®m2017 42016 ®m2015 =2014 The first four criteria

are included in the

Basis 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 Chart
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Most Important Problem of the Turkish Economy
What is the weakest point / biggest problem of current Turkish economy?

Unemployment

Increased Infliation 23,4
Price increase in food products
Increase in Interest Rates
Increase in rents and house prices

Increase in gasoline prices

Increase in foreign debt

Data under %3,9 is
not included in the
chart.

Increase in tax rates

m 2019 142018 M2017

2019 2018 2017

Basis 1000 1000 1000
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Methods of appreciation

Savings ;
Are you able to save after your of savings
regular monthly expenditures If you have some savings, how would
you appreciate it?
Yes; Buy gold 44,6
Sometimes; 4,4

23,3 i Keep it at home

Buy foreign currency
Open an interest account

Invest in stocks market
No; 72,3

Enlarge my
business/Invest in my...

Personal Retirement

Insurance Data under %2,5 is not included

in the chart.
I don't have savings

Basis: 1000
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Tax System
Do you think the tax system in Turkey is fair?

Genel

Ak Party

MHP

HDP

Iyi Party

CHP </

Genel AKParty CHP MHP HDp W EmYes, I think ENo, I don't think

Basis Party
1000 373 217 88 104 86
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AKADEMETR=

Evaluation of Government’s Foreign Policy

When assessing in general, to what extent do you think the government is successful in the administration of foreign policy? Please indicate
your rate of success like 1 Definitely Unsuccessful, 2 Unsuccessful, 3 Neither successful nor unsuccessful, 4 Successful, 5 Definitely

Successful.

%28,5 |

Definetly successful )
%32,2 | §
0
%45,9 | (3
HE )|
%35,2 i
Successful P
%32,5 :
Neither successful nor
unsuccessful
%33,2 |
Unsuccessful S
%36,9 @
%?24,5 g
%33,0 i &
Definetly unsuccessful %41.6 c Evaluation of Government’s foregin policy
! question wasn't asked in 2015.

2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2019 2018 2017 2016 ®=2014

Basis
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Evaluation of Government’s Foreign Policy (by political party affiliation)

When assessing in general, to what extent do you think the government is successful in the administration of foreign policy? Please indicate
your rate of success like 1 Definitely Unsuccessful, 2 Unsuccessful, 3 Neither successful nor unsuccessful, 4 Successful, 5 Definitely

Successful.
100
90
80 - 75,2
70 - 66,3
62
60 -
50 - 45,4
40 - 43,4
20 | 27,5
20,0
20 'M 19,9 138
12 12,5 ,
9 11,1
10 - 11,0 11,7
7,8 ) )
o T T 1
o 2016 2017 2018 2019
. AKParty CHP  MHP  HDP lyiParty Datas of 2016 is get from Foreign
Basis o016 422 217 @2 102 Yillar Policy Survey
2017 426 276 120 36
018 368 217 95 100 —— Ak Parti CHP MHP  ===HDP  =——Iiyi Parti

2019 373 217 88 104 86
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Countries Turkey Should Collaborate with in its FP

Which countries do you think Turkey should most closely ally itself with in its foreign policy?

LN
n Lo o N
M m

, b4 |
Turkic Republics Muslim Countries Act Alone Russia EU Countries Nato Countries
2019 ®m2018 ®m2017 m2016 w2015 12014 Ranking by 2019 Datas

Data under %4,3

Bage 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 is not included in
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 the Chart_
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Threat to Turkey - 1

Do you think the following countries pose threat to Turkey?

2019
3 USA 2018
2017
2019
¥  Israel 2018

2017
2019
¥§ UK 2018
2017
2019
¥ France 2018
2017
2019
# Syria 2018
2017

HYes 4 No HI don't know

2017 2018 2019 Listed based on 2019.

Basis
1000 1000 1000
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Threat to Turkey - 2

Do you think the following countries pose threat to Turkey?

2019
* Iraq 2018
2017
2019
¥ Armenia 2018
2017
2019

¥ Germany 2018
2017

2019
¥  Greece 2018
2017
2019
* Iran 2018
2017

HYes i No MI don't know

2017 2018 2019
Basis

1000 1000 1000 Listed based on 2019.
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Threat to Turkey - 3

Do you think the following countries pose threat to Turkey?

2019

4 Saudi Arabia 2018

2017
2019
% China
2018
2019
RoC
T 2018
2017
3 Russian 2019
Federation
2018
, 2019
3 United Arab
Emirates 2018
HYes 4 No EIdon't know
RoC is referred in Turkey, hence in the Survey 2017 2018 2019

Basis

as «South Cyprus Greek Administration» 1000 1000 1000 Listed based on 2019.



Turkey Trends | 68

AKADEMETR: Foreign Policv (7

Threat to Turkey - 4

Do you think the following countries pose a threat to Turkey?

Egypt 2019

North Korea 2019

Bulgaria 2019

India 2019

Myanmar 2019

HYes 4 No MI don't know

2017 2018 2019
Basis

1000 1000 1000 Listed based on 2019.
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Support for mending Turkey'’s relations with countries
which it has tense relations

Do you think Turkey should try to repair its relations with countries listed below?

United States of America 27,1

Saudi Arabia 19,9

United Arab Emirates 19,6

Egypt 19,2

Syria 19,0

Israel 15,7

Greece 15,4

RoC 15,1

Armenia BENy/

RoC is referred in Turkey, hence in the Survey HYes @ No M No Idea
as «South Cyprus Greek Administration» Basis 1000
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Turkey’s Allies / Friends -1

Are the following countries Turkey’s ally and/or friend?

.. 2019 56,5
$ A
zerbaijan 5018 e3¢
2019 43,1
¥ TRNC 2018 59,1
Uzbekistan 2019 35,9
. 2019 29,2
0 Pakistan Sois =
. 2019
G a
¥ eorgl 018
s 2 Qatar 2019
. . 2019
¥ Russian Federation 2018 w
. 2019 16,7 0,0 23,3
$ Ukraine 2018 -
2019
O Germany 5018
2019
& USA 2018
o India 2019
2019
o China 2018

HYes 4 No @I don't know 2018 2017

2019 2018 Basis 1000 1000

Basis 1000 1000
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Turkey’s Allies / Friends -2
Are the following countries Turkey’s ally and/or friend?
2019
2018
2019 [ELip)
¥ Saudi Arabia
2018 26,8
2019 BEX)
O Britain
2018 26,6 S
2019 MCHc:
& Greece
2018 WA :
2019
g France &8
2018 25,2 0,4
2019
2018
2019
T Iraq
2018 m
2019 !
& Israel 2018

HYes 4 No I don't know

2019 2018

B
asts 1000 1000

Turkey Trends | 71
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2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

AKADEMETRZ
Support for EU Membership
Are you in favor of Turkey’s EU membership?
2019 51,0 2019
HDP 2018
2018 51,8 5017
2017 57,8 2019
CHP 2018
2016 45,7 2017
T I i Part 2019
2015 65,1 Y Y
2019
2014 71,4 Ak Party 2018
2017
2013 51,8 2019
MHP 2018
2012 50,4
2017
HEYes, I do ENo, I don't HYes | do mNo,ldon't
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Support for EU Membership — by political view

Political View

f 30,7 60,9 31,7 59,9

Devout
45,9 57,8 42,4 34,1 62,3
Conservative
48,0 53,8 49,0 34,2 53,4
Nationalist
Republican/Kemalist e 7850 22l My 72
Social Democrat 68,0 71,4 70,0 67,5 75,5
58,1 60,9 70,0 79,6 71,2
Socialist
Left-Nationalist ‘ 63.6 76,2 >1.6 62.1
Devout Conservative Rir;[;?;ilcisatn/ Socialist Nationalist Social Democrat Left-Nationalist
Basis 2017 279 183 138 43 198 100 17
2018 309 135 169 20 210 63 33

2019 276 198 155 49 192 100 21
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Possibility of Turkey’s EU Membership

Do you think Turkey will manage to become a full member of the EU?

50

45,1

45

40

35 | 34,4

30

25

20
2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Years

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
Basis
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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_ Securing Turkey
NATO Membership without NATO Membership

Under the current national and international conditions, what do you Do you think whether Turkey can guarantee its security without being a

think about Turkey’s membership to NATO? NATO member?
54,8
Membership should be continued 58,7
Yes 41,9
59,2
39,8
Membership to NATO's military wing
should be suspended 38,8
No
Membership to NATO should come to 37 7
an end '
Relations with NATO should be No Idea
freezed/stopped
m2019 42018 m2017 Basis 2019 2018 2017

1000 1000 1000 m2019 2018 m2017
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Evaluation of the Government’s Syria Policy

How do you evaluate Government’s Syria policy?

%36,0
Definetly successful %34,7
%38,5 |
%32,3 |
31,7
Successful %29,5
....................................... 36,9
Neither successful nor 3%72
unsuccessful 3’6,5
%27,1
Unsuccessful %34,6
%28,3
%31,2
%50,3

Definetly unsuccessful

10,6
25,0

m2019 w2018 m2017 42016 M2015

[NJSSa20NG

[nyssadoansun

20

10

10,2

n Polic

2013

Net Skor

40

Basis 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

2014

2015

016 2017 2018

Years

2019

15
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Evaluation of the Government’s Syria Policy (by political party

affiliation)
How do you evaluate Government’s Syria policy?

............................................................................................................................................................

3,7 2019 2018
Definetly Successful 1
%,g %53,9 %461,1 o
2, %17,5 %?21,2 3
%40,5 %%30,5 2,
Successful =
%23,2
Neither successful nor
unsuccessful
U Iy 2019 2018 c
nsuccesstu %14,5 %10,3 2
: %41,4 50,7 3
6.2, 4,7 %17,1 %27,4 -
Definetly unsuccessful 7 58.8
: 11,6 ! 0/041,8

®AK Party @CHP ®mMHP @HDP mlyi Party

Baz AK Parti  CHP  MHP HDP  lyi Parti
2018 368 217 95 100
2019 373 217 88 104 86
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Syrian Refugees in Turkey Causes of the Resentment with

How do you evaluate Syrian refugees in Turkey ? Sy"an Refugees
Would you indicate the causes that makes you

unhappy about Syrian Refugees?

2019

Inclined to crime 51,6

Disturbing public tranquility 45,9

2018

Increasing unemployment

due to cheapillegal Syrian
labor

2017 Distorting national identity

Benefitting from scarce
resource of Turkey

2016 Priviliges accorded to Syrian
refugees
H Happy 4 Neither happy nor unhappy M Unhappy Cultural Diff
ultura Irrerences
Who responds their choices either
2017 2018 2019 unhappy or neither happy nor

Basis Basis
1000 1000 1000 unhappy

871
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AKADEMETR=
Confidence in Repatriation of Syrian Refugees Privileges for Syrian Refugees
Do you think Syrian refugees in Turkey would return to Do you think that Syrian refugees in Turkey are
their Country ? Syrian Refugees’ Repatriation granted Specja/ privi/eges?

Do you think Syrian Refugees in Turkey would return to
their country if security conditions improve?

Yes;
29,1
‘S’ 30’5 h
No; 69,5

Basis: 1000

Yes;
61,5

No; 709‘



Basis: 1000
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Foreign Polic

Contact Between Assad Regime and Turkey

Would you support Turkey’s formal contact with the Assad regime for the
future of Syria?

Yes, it
should;
25,6

No idea; 32,4

No, it should not;
42,0

19
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Support for Turkey’s Military

Presence Abroad

Do you support Turkey’s military presence and/or establishing
military bases abroad?

2019

2018

2017

HYes, I support 14 No, I do not support HNo idea

2017 2018 2019
Basis
1000 1000 1000
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Support for Turkey’s Cross Border Evaluation of Operations Led by Turkey
M|I|tary Ope rations How do you evaluate Turkey’s military operations in the North of
Syria?

In general, do you support Turkey’s cross border military operations in
terms of fighting against terrorism?

2019 Peace Spring

2019 Operation

2018 Euphrates
Shield Operation

2018

2018 Olive Branch
Operation

2017 Euphrates

2017 Shield Operation

H Successful M Neither successful nor unsuccessful  ® Unsuccessful
HYes, I support “No, I don't support M No idea 2017 2018

Basis

2019

1000 1000 1000
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Peace Spring Operation

Did you support Turkey’s Peace Spring Operation
in the east of Euphrates?

No opinion;
25,6

Yes, |
support; 38,6

No, | do not
support; 35,8

Turkey Trends | 83
Foreign Policy (22

Peace Spring Operation

Was Turkey able to sufficiently explain its reasons
for Peace Spring Operation in International Arena?

Peace Spring Operation

Did you find Turkey’s justification for Peace
Spring Operation convincing?

No idea; Nozildia;
23,1 !
Yes; 43,6

Yes; 38,2

©

No; 40,4

No; 33,3

Basis: 1000
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Evaluation of the Emerging Developments in the context of
Peace Spring Operation

How do you evaluate the developments which emerged as a consequence of Peace Spring Operation in Syria ?

Agreement signed with
Russia

8,5

Aggreement signed with
the USA

Move of PYD/YPG Forces
30 km away from Turkish
border

Return of Syrian
Government Forces to
Turkish Borders

Refusal of PYD/YPG
Forces to leave Munbic 5,2 28,7 7,6
and Tel-Afer

H Definetly Positive M Positive H Neither positive nor negative 4 Negative m Definetly Negative M No idea

Basis: 1000
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Evaluation of the Government’s Policies on the Kurdish Issue
What is your overall evaluation on the government’s policies regarding the Kurdish issue?

%31,1 |
Definetly Successful %34,7: n
H C
%43,5 A
oo
)
o E)h 30,0
Successful /029,9 =
%25,0 S 200
.................................................................................................... %
Neither successful nor
unsuccessful 0,0
2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
-10,0 -1
%26,0
Unsuccessful %30,9 S 200
H 2] _
%25,5: S 227
le) -30,0
] 8 Years
Definetly Unsuccessful | %40,0; =
%47,7 -

m2019 w2018 w®=2017
42016 ®=2015 ®=2014

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
Basis
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000



P
: e
: — &
=

/P/'

RS

AKADEMETR=

Turkey Trends | 87

Kurdish Issue (2

Evaluation of the Government’s Policies on the Kurdish Issue

(by party affiliation)

..............................................................................................................................................................................................

Definetly Successful

Successful

Neither successful nor unsuccessful

Unsuccessful

Dsfinetly Unsuccessful

%42,7 %63,3 o

%17,5 %14,3 | §

%46,6 29,5 ¢
...................................................................................................................................... %23,3 o
2019 2018

%131 %7,8 _

%35,5 950,2 g

%17,0 9%27,3 | 5

=

%34,9

HAK Party “CHP @MHP @HDP miyi Party

Basis AKParti  CHP  MHP HDP  lyi Parti
2018 368 217 95 100
2019 373 217 88 104 86
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Main Bond Between Turks and Kurds

Please indicate from the selection provided on the card that you believe to be the
main bond between the Turks and the Kurds

37,7
36,4
36,5

Islam

Shared History

Economic Relations

9,6

Democratic Society 6,3

9,0
5,4
8,5
6,3
5,9
6,0

m 2019 12018 2017

Marriage/Family Relations

Expectation of a shared future

2017 2018 2019

BasiS 1000 1000 1000
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Government’s Performance Combatting Terrorism
How would you evaluate government’s performance combatting terrorism?

T2B
(%)

2019
36,1

2018 i 36,9

2017 26,2

H Definetly Successful M Successful i Neither successful nor unsuccessful 4 Unsuccessful H Definetly Unsuccessful

Basis: 1000
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Government’s Performance Combatting Terrorism
(by party affiliation)

. Definetly A .
Politcal Party Successful Successful  successful nor ' Unsuccessful ' Definetly Unsuccessful
unsuccessful
2019 20,6 31,4 37,0 8,0 3,0 52,0 | 373
Ak Party 2018 12,0 58,7 24,2 1,9 33 70,7 | 368
2017 20,7 54,9 22,3 1,9 0,2 75,6 | 426
2019 4,6 16,1 43,8 19,4 16,1 20,7 | 217
CHP 2018 = 19,4 54,4 21,2 51 19,4 | 217
2017 7,6 13,4 28,3 42,0 8,7 21,0 | 276
2019 8,0 35,2 27,3 20,5 9,1 43,2 88
MHP 2018 3,2 37,9 50,5 4,2 4,2 41,1 95
2017 6,7 25,0 46,7 18,3 3,3 31,7 | 120
2019 5,8 20,9 43,0 15,2 15,1 26,7 86
lyi Party 2018 1,1 24,7 47,3 20,4 6,5 25,8 93
2017
2019 1,9 14,4 41,4 20,2 22,1 16,3 | 104
HDP 2018 = 11,0 49,0 32,0 8,0 11,0 | 100
2017 2,8 5,6 27,8 36,1 27,8 8,4 36

Basis: 1000
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Most Effective Way to Solve the Terror Problem in Turkey

Which of the following do you think is the most effective way to solve the terror problem in Turkey?

€' sapljod [einynD
T'6 saloijod |eipos
8'TT S9JNsSeaW JIWou0d]
6'0€ SPOL3ISIN |e21310d

Z's sapijod |eanyind

9T saio1jod |e120S

0'vT S94nseaw J1wouod]
6'0€ SpoyIay [e013110d
SPOYR® N Ale|IN

8’6 sapijod |eanynDd

9'1¢

8'0T sa1dljod |e1oos

O~NH So.JnseaWw J21Wouod3
6'1€ SPOy3IalW [ed13lod
Spoye W Adedljii
¥'S sapijod |eanynd

9'vg

8’s sa1oljod |e1o0s
9'LT Sa4Nnseaw J1Wouo0d]
c'ee SPOUISIW |B213[0d
s8¢ SPOYP W AJeliin
sapijod |eanyind

salo1j0d |e120s

So.JdNnseaW JlWOouU0d]

SPOYISIN |e2I|od
Spoyia I AJedljiin

G'sy
sapljod [ednyn)
saloijod |edos

S9JNsSeaw 21Wouod]

SPOLISIA |E213I[0d
SPOYR N AJeIIN

I

1's¢g

2015 2014

2016

2017

2018
2014 2015 2016

2019

2018 2019

2017

1000 1000

1000

1000 1000 1000
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The Most Effective Way to Solve the Terror Problem (by political view)

- . Military Methods Political Methods Economic Cul'.cu.ral SO.CI.al
Political View (%) (%) Measures Policies Policies
(%) (%) (%)
2019 40,5 27,2 21,1 3,2 7,5 278
Devout 2018 40,1 34,3 21,4 2,3 1,3 309
2017 34,4 26,1 23,6 5,8 10,1 276
2019 43,9 33,3 16,2 3,0 3,5 198
Nationalist 2018 65,2 17,1 11,4 3,3 2,9 210
2017 48,4 31,3 14,1 3,1 3,1 192
2019 33,9 31,1 19,7 4,9 10,4 183
Conservative 2018 44 .4 25,9 17,0 6,7 5,2 135
2017 40,9 32,8 15,7 4,5 4,5 198
2019 35,5 41,3 7,2 6,5 9,4 138
Republican / Kemalist 2018 47,3 29,6 10,7 5,9 6,5 169
2017 45,2 35,5 11,0 5,2 3,2 155
2019 13,0 52,0 17,0 5,0 13,0 100
Social Democrat 2018 20,6 49,2 7,9 19,0 3,2 63
2017 16,0 44,0 26,0 11,0 3,0 100
2019 16,3 44,2 14,0 7,0 18,6 43
Socialist 2018 21,7 39,1 8,7 13,0 17,4 23

2017 40,0 30,0 - 30,0 = 20
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Do you believe that FETO is still a threat to Turkey?

_ 2019
©
2 2018
()]
O 2017
> 2019
S 2018
hV4
< 2017
2019
T 2018
(@]
2017
2019
T 2018
S
2017
2019
o 2018
()]
T 2017

iyi Party 2019

HYes @ No M No Idea

Basis General AKParty CHP MHP HDP lyi Party
2018 1000 368 217 95 100
2019 1000 373 217 88 104 86
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Perception on Turkey Being Divided
Do you think Turkey is in danger of being divided?

2019 17,0

2018 18,8

2017 28,8

2016 37,5

2015

2014

2013

HYes “No H No Idea

Basi 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
asis
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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. Socio-Cultural Indicators (1

Which characteristic do you think best explains Turkey’s current status?

Religious-Secular
2019
General 2018 2019
2017 2018
2019 HDP
Social Democrat 2018 2017
o 2018 CHP 2018
Conservative 2018
2017 2017
. . AK Part
Republican/Kemalist ~ 2018 Y 2018
2019 2017
Devout 2018 lyi Party 2019
2017 2019
2019
2018
Nationalist 2018 MHP
2017 2017
H Religious M Secular M Religious @ Secular
General Republican/ Devout Conservative Nationalist Social AKParty  CHP  MHP HDP Iyi Party
i Kemalist Democrat Basis 2017 46 276 120 36
Basi o017 1000 155 276 198 192 100
2018 1000 169 309 135 210 63 2018 368 217 9% 100

2019 1000 138 279 183 198 100 2019 373 217 88 104 86
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Which characteristic do you think best explains Turkey’s current status?

Western-Eastern
2019
General 2018 . 2019
enera ar
2017 y 2018
2019 2017
. .. 2018
Nationalist -
2017
2019 MHP 2018
Conservative 2018 2017
2017
2019 iyi Party 2019
Devout 2018 2019
2017 P 201
Republican/ 2019 .
Kemalist 2018
2017 5019
) 2019 HDP Jots
Social Democrat 2018
2017 2017
M Western M Eastern M Western M Eastern
General RepuinFan/ Devout Conservative  Nationalist social -
Basis Kemalist Democrat akpary CHP WP w0 iyt ey
2o 100 165 o0 1 . o Basis 2017 426 276 120 36
2018 1000 169 309 135 210 63
2019 1000 138 279 183 198 100 2018 368 217 95 100

2019 373 217 88 104 86
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Which characteristic do you think best explains Turkey’s current status?
European — Middle Eastern

2019 457
General 2018 45,9
2017 456
2019 )
Devout 2018 25,9
2017 58,0
2019 55,1
Nationalist 2018 65,7
2017 448
2019 464
Conservative 2018 54,8
2017 50,5
2019
Republican/ 36,2
Kemalist 2018 50,3
2017 32,9
2019 30,0
Social Democrat 2018 34,9
2017 25,0
M European
General Republican/ bevout
i Kemalist
Basis 2017 1000 155 6
2018 1000 169 309
2019 1000 138 279

M Middle Eastern

Social
Democrat

Conservative Nationalist

198 192 100
135 210 63
183 198 100

Ak Party

2019
2018

2017

MHP

2019
2018

2017

lyi Partiy

2019

CHP

2019
2018

2017

HDP

2019
2018

2017

Basis

2017
2018
2019

M Middle Eastern

H European

AKParty CHP  MHP HDP
426 276 120 36
368 217 95 100
373 217 88 104 86

lyi Party
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Which characteristic do you think best explains Turkey’s current status?
Democratic — Authoritarian

2013 2019
General 2018
2017 Ak Party 2018
2019 2017
Devout 2018 2019
2017 MHP™ 5018
2019
Conservative 2018 2017
2017
. 2019
2019 lyi Party
Nationalist 2018 2019
2017 2018
2019 CHP
. 2017
R omai 2018
2017 2019
2019 HDP 2018
Social Democrat 2018 2017
2017
H Democratic M Authoritarian
H Democratic M Authoritarian
General Republiclan/Kema Devout Conservative Nationalist social AKParty CHP MHP HDP Ivi Party
Basis list Democrat Basis 2017 426 276 120 36
2017 1000 155 276 198 192 100
2018 1000 169 309 135 210 63 2018 68 27 9% 100

2019 1000 138 279 183 198 100 2019 373 217 88 104 86
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Which characteristic do you think best explains Turkey’s current status?
Modern — Underdeveloped

2019
General 2018 5019
2017 Ak Party 2018
2019
Conservative 2018 2017
2017 2019
° MHP
2019 2018
Devout 2018
2017
2017
2019 lyi Party 2019
Nationalist 7018 5019
2017 5018
2019
CHP
[ 2017
Social Democrat 2018
2017 2019
2019 2018
HDP
Republican/ 2018 5017
Kemalist 2017

General

Basis

2017 1000
2018 1000
2019 1000

Republican/Kema

M Modern ® Underdeveloped

H Underdeveloped
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Preferred neighbour -1 (by ethnic identity)

Please indicate whether you wish to have a neighbour who is ...

«No, I

don’t

want>»

2018 (%)

Armenian 33,5
Rum 31,0
Arab 25,5
Kurd 29,3
Turk 33

| No, | don't want M VYes, | want 4 Does not matter i No Idea

Basis: 1000
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Preferred neighbour -2

Please indicate whether you wish to have a neighbour who is ...

«No, I
don’t
want»
2018 (%)
Jewish 29,7
Christian 26,3
Alawite 19,2
Another sectarian 16,4
Sunni 8,4
Devout 13,6

| No, | don't want HVYes, | want 4 Does not matter i No Idea

Basis: 1000
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Preferred neighbour (Social Identities)
Please indicate whether you wish to have a neighbour who is ...

«No, I

don’t

want»

2018 (%)
Homosexual 55,3
Refugee/Asylum seeker 45,8
Alcohol Drinker 33,8
Couple without marriage 27,9 39,8
Divorced Man 23,2 -

Divorced Woman 21,8 20,5
Citizen of a different country 21,6 19,6
Student 14,6 10,7
Another Political View 12,7 14,5

M | don't want M| want 4 Does not matter M No Idea

Basis: 1000
Basis: 1000
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1

H -

BPS

Disapprove if your child gets married with ...

. 26,8
A non-muslim
27,9
A foreigner 18,5
27,4
A refugee-asylum seeker
Somebody from a different ethnic
background 20,1

| don’t approve any of the
above: 2019: %36,2
2018: %21,6

A person who has a different education
level

A person belongs to different sect

Non-devout person

A person who has a different cultural/social
background

m 2019 12018

2019 2018

Basis 1000 1000
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Most Prestigious Jobs in Turkey

Which of the followings are the most prestigious jobs in Turkey?

1 0 T~
J‘uu‘ﬁﬁlﬁi
o )

@,

RS

Medical Doctor 64,3
Professor
Judge
Teacher
Lawyer
MP
Diplomat

Engineer

Police

Data under %9,1 is not included in the

Basis: 1000 chart.

m 2019 2018 m2017
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Behaviour regarding earthquake

Do you think adequate measures have been taken for a possible
earthquake disaster in your city?

No Idea;
28,7

Turkey Trends | 107
Socio-Cultural Indicators (11

Quality of Residence for Possible
Earthquake

Is the building you live resistant to earthquakes?

Yes; 21,4

No Idea;
39,9

Basis: 1000
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Precautions against Earthquake
Please indicate which precautions listed below did you take against possible
earthquake?

| know/learn how | would act during the earthquake 35,2

| studied on how someone should act during earthquake/ we

talked into family 2l
| insured my home by DASK 32,5
| know the place of the emergency assembly areas in my
. 27,2
neighbourhood
| strengthened my resident against earthquake 19,6

| prepared an earthquake bag in order to use during the

earthquake iy
| fixed the furniture that could tip over during the earthquake in 18 6
my resident ¢
I moved from the city/province which has a high risk of
17,2
earthquake
HYes EMNo

Basis: 1000



Reading Newspaper

How often do you read newspapers?

Weekly
Average %6 2,9 3,7
100% -
90% M | don't read
6
80% -
M Oner or less than one
70% - day ina month
60% - M 1 dayin 2 to 3 weeks
50% -
M 1-3 daysin a week
40% -
30% - 4 Morethan 3 daysin a
20% week
10% M Everyday
-
0% -

2019 2018 2017

Basis: 1000 2017 2018 2019

BasiS 000 1000 1000
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- Socio-Cultural Indicators (13

Printed or Online

Do you read your newspapers online or printed?

42,0
Only internet 39,6
39,6
Only printed
28,7

Both, but mostly
printed

Both, but mostly
online

®2019 2018 =m2017

Basis 2017 2018 2019
574 346 405
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Based on Political Affiliation

Book reading

Political Party Average/Days Basis
How often do you read a book?
AK Party 1,8 373
Day/Per Week 1,7 1,5 2,2 CHP 19 2
MHP 1,1 88
100% - a0l 18 i
lyi Part 1,7 86
. M | don't read ey '
90% 1 According to Political View
80% - H One day or less in Political View Average/Days B2z
70% a month Religious 1,8 279
Nationalist 1,4 198
60% EOne dayin2to3 Republican / Kemalist 1,8 138
weeks Conservative 1,2 183
Social Democrat 20 100
oL 2
S0% . Left-Nationalist 1,4 17
H1to3daysina
40% - week .
By Regions
30% -
More than 3 days Region Average/Days Basis
o in a week
20% - Marmara 1,5 375
Central Anatolia 1,6 172
M Everyda :
10% - yaay Aegean 2,0 164
Mediterranean 1,6 107
0% - * South Eastern Anatolia 1,9 64
2019 2018 2017 Black Sea 2,3 64
2017 2018 2019 Eastern Anatolia 1,1 54

B
359000 1000 1000



Going to Theatre

How often do you go to theatre?

Monthly Average 0,9 0,9 1,3
100% -
90% -
M| don't go to
80% - theatre
70% -
60% - M 1-2 timesin ayear
50% -
40% - Once in a month
30% -
20% -
H2-3timesina
10% - month
0% -

2019 2018 2017

Basis 2017 2018 2019
1000 1000 1000
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- Socio-Cultural Indicators (15

Based on Political Affiliation

Political Party Average/Days Basis

AK Party 0,8 373
CHP 0,8 217
MHP 0,7 88
HDP 0,9 104
iyi Party 1,2 86

According to Political View

Political View Average/Days Basis
Religious 1,1 279
Nationalist 1,1 183
Republican / Kemalist 1,3 17
Conservative 1,1 183
Social Democrat 0,6 100
Left-Nationalist 1,3 17

By Regions

Region Average/Days Basis

Marmara 0,7 375
Central Anatolia 1,1 172
Aegean 1,1 164
Mediterranean 1,0 107
South Eastern Anatolia 1,3 64
Black Sea 1,0 64
Eastern Anatolia 0,3 54
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- Socio-Cultural Indicators (16

Based on Political Affiliation

Going to Cinema

. o) Political Party Average/Days Basis
How often do you go to cinema* A Party 7 —
CHP 1,2 217
Monthly Average 1,0 0,9 1,5 = - —
100% - HDP 1,2 104
iyi Party 1,1 86
0, | 1
20% i1 dont goto According to Political View
. cinema
80% 1 Political View Average/Days Basis
70% - Couple of timesiin Religious 1,2 279
ayear Nationalist 1,1 183
60% - Republican / Kemalist 1,1 17
Conservative 1,1 183
50% - M Once in a month Social Democrat 0,9 e
Left-Nationalist 1,1 17
40% -
o By Regions
30% - 4 2-3timesina
month Region Average/Days BsC
20% -
Marmara 0,9 375
10% M Once or morein a Central Anatolia 1,3 172
week Aegean 1,1 164
0% Mediterranean 0,8 107
2019 2018 2017 South Eastern Anatolia 1,7 64
Black Sea 1,1 64
6o 2017 2018 2019 Eastern Anatolia 0,8 >4

° 1000 1000 1000
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Based on Party Affiliation

Events Attendance

Which of the following events do you attend apart from Political Party Football Match | POPMusic  OtherSports ... =~ Artorfolkmusic . .
. . . Concert Matches concert
theatre and cinema? How many times in a year? AK Party 75 121 145 15,8 20,6 373
CHP 10,1 14,3 20,7 17,5 23,0 217
Yearly
Average MHP 9,1 11,4 13,6 9,1 17,0 88
20.3 6.0 HDP 10,6 20,2 23,1 18,3 20,2 104
Football 19 '0 ! yi Party 5,8 7,0 9,3 9,3 14,0 86
Match ! According To Political View
24,1 7,1
3,5 Political ViewL Football Match LI LS Exhibition Artor folk music 5,
PO p_M US|C Conert Matches concert
Religious 14,7 | 15,8 | 9,7 | 13,3 | 9,0 ) ZE
Concert 26,4 1,2 Nationalist 25,3 , 17,2 , 19,2 , 13,6 , 14,1 18
Republican / Kemalist 24,6 , 19,6 , 16,7 , 16,7 , 15,9 | 17
2,9 Conservative 18,0 , 12,6 , 8,7 , 12,6 , 7,7 -
Exhibition Social Democrat 23,0 v 22,0 v 20,0 v 17,0 v 18,0 | —C
3,9 Left-Nationalist 23,5 35,3 5,9 23,5 17,6 17
4,0 :
Other Sports By Regions
Matches 39 ; :
s Football Match Pop Music Other Sports Exhibition Art or folk music '
Concert Matches concert
2,6 Marmara 22,4 17,6 15,7 15,5 12,3 375
Art or Folk : ' ' ' i i
Music C t Central Anatolia 17,9 | 17,0 | 16,0 | 14,2 | 14,2 172
usic Loncer 2.4 Aegean 134 | 110 | 5,5 a9 E 164
Mediterranean 14,9 , 20,9 , 13,4 , 13,4 , 22,4 107
2019 142018 m2017 South Eastern Anatolia 35,9 , 39,1 , 32,8 , 46,9 , 32,8 64
Black Sea 12,5 ! 3,1 , 4,7 , 10,9 , 4,7 64

Bagic 2017 2018 2019 Multiple -
SIS 1000 1000 1000 Answers Eastern Anatolia 33,3 18’5 7,4 13’0 7’4 54
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.- Socio-Cultural Indicators (18

Watching TV Based on Political Affiliation

Political Party Average / Days Basis
How many hours a day do you watch TV? AK Party 3,1 EZ
CHP 2,8 217
Daily Average 3,0 3,5 2,9 '
Y g hours hours  hours MHP 3,4 ' 88
100% HDP 3,1 | 104
|| don't watch TV b Party 32 -
w
90% - - - -
According to Political View
80%
& Less than 1 hour Political View Average / Days Basis
70% Religious 2,9 279
Nationalist 3,3 183
60% Republican / Kemalist 2,6 17
H1lto3hoursina Conservative 3,3 183
50% day Social Democrat 2,6 17
Left-Nationalist 2,1 10
40%
o ¥ (3;;;) 5 hours in a By Regions
(o]
0% Region Average / Days Easls
(o]
10% hoursin a day Central Anatolia 2,5 172
Aegean 3,3 164
0% Mediterranean 3,2 107
2019 2018 2017 South Eastern Anatolia 3,6 64
Black Sea 2,9 64
Basis 0L/ 2018 2019 Eastern Anatolia 3,2 54

1000 1000 1000
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.- Socio-Cultural Indicators (19
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Based on Political Affiliation

Social media and computer games

. . Political Party Average / Days Basis

How many hours do you spend on social media or for R - —
computer games in each day? CHP 2,6 w

MHP 2,6 s

HDP 2,6 | 104

Daily Average 2,7 2,6 2,4 iyi Party 2,4 86

hours hours hours

100% - . . .
According to Political View
90% -
i Never Political View Average / Days Bk
80% - Religious 2,8 279
Nationalist 183
70% - Ra IOEf 1S ” . 2,7 -
M Less than one hour cRtlicVAChIC: 3,0 =
60% - Conservative 2,7
Social Democrat 3,0 100
50% - Left-Nationalist 3,0 17
M 1-3 hours
40% - By Regions
30% - 3-5 hours Region Ortalama Siklik Baz
20% - Marmara 2,8 | 575
Central Anatolia 2,5 172
10% - H Morethan 5 hours Aegean 26 164
0% Mediterrenean 2,5 107
. o017 2018 South Eastearn Anatolia 3,2 64
2019 2018 2017 Basis 1000 1000 Black Sea 2,9 ' 64
Eastern Anatolia 2,7 54
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Based on Political Affiliation
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Frequency of going to a restaurant

= Political Party Average / Days Basis
for dinner — —
How often do you go to a restaurant with your family for dinner? He. o -
HDP 1,3 104
Daily Average 1,4 1,6 2,6 iyilparty 0,9 P
times times times
100% B - - - -
According to Political View
90% - M | never go
Political View Average / Days Basis
o |
80% Religious 1,8 27
70% - - C_OUpl.e of Nationalist 1,5 183
timesin ayear Republican / Kemalist 1,5 17
60% - ap . Conservative 1,5 183
23 tl:es 'na Social Democrat 1,4 100
50% - mont Left-Nationalist 1,5 17
40% HOnceina By Reglons
month
[/
30% 2-3timesina Region Average / Days Basis
20% - week Marmara 1,2 375
10% H Once in a week Central Anatolia 1,7 172
° Aegean 1,7 164
0% - Mediterrenean 1,6 107
° South Eastern 1,9 64
2019 2018 2017 Black Sea 1,5 64
Basis: 1000 Eastern Anatolia 0,8 54
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- Socio-Cultural Indicators (21

Change in Turkey The direction of the change in Turkey
When assessing in general, do you think Turkey is a Please indicate the direction of the change in Turkey.
changing country - for better or worse?

2019 2019

2018 2018

» ..

2016

2017

2016

2015 2015

H Getting better ® Getting worse

HYes, it is a changing country

L, 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 BTl 562 482 449 446

BasiS 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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(::[]Eirjsa‘; in -rlll’h(fi)/ Direction of the ¢::l121r1g;(a
Political Party Affiliation

2019 2019
Ak Party Ak Party
2018 2018
2019 2019
CHP MHP
2018 2018
2019 iyi Party 2019
MHP
2018 2019
CHP
2019 2018
HDP
2018 2019
HDP
M Yes, itisa changing country H Getting Better M Getting Worse
i No, itis not a changing country
AK Party  CHP MHP HDP lyi Party
Basis AK Party  CHP MHP HDP lyi Party Basis 2018 209 80 48 30
2018 368 217 95 100 2019 204 83 41 39 30

2019 373 217 85 104 86
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AKADEMETHS Socio-Cultural Indicators (23
Happy to Live in Turkey
Are you happy living in Turkey?

PDT NDT

%46,0 %19,7

60,0 - %38,8 %19,8

%52,5 %12,4

50.0 - - r:“ %51,3 %17,7

’ oo Q N A %48,0 %25,7

40,0 QS 9 ¥ %60,7 %19,7
30,0
20,0
10,0
0,0

Very happy Happy Neither happy nor Unhappy Very Unhappy

unhappy

®2019 w2018 ®m2017 m2016 w2015 wm2014 (12013

Basi 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
asis
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Happy to Live in Turkey (by political party affiliation)

Are you happy living in Turkey?

......................................................................................................................................................................

Neither happy nor unhappy

2019 2018 2017
%9,4 %10,6 %3,3
%35,1 %?25,8 %26,5
%9,2 %15,8 %12,5

Unhappy

3,2
Very unhappy 65 %41,4 %35,0 %22,2
1,2
11,6
Basis AK Party CHP  MHP HDP lyi Partiy
2018 368 217 95 100 mAK Parti @ CHP H MHP mHDP

2019 373 217 88 104 86



Turkey Trends | 121
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Prefer to Live Abroad Reasons to Prefer a Life Abroad
Would you prefer live abroad if it is possible? Why would you want to live abroad?
2019 20,4 35,8
Overall 2018 BEX) 50,4 ' Living Conditions
2017 VK 39,4
2019 35,6
HDP 2018 33,0
2017 22,2 3,9 38,9 Economy
2019 31,3
CHP 2018 21,7
2017 24,3 0 25,C Respect to rights
2019 18,2 : and individual
2018 VK / . freedoms 8,3
MHP 2017 19,2
lyi Party 2019 5,9
2019 Job Opportunities Data under
AK Party 2018 61 ?ZSJZQ?S
2017 the chart.

m 2019 12018
H Yes 4 No i No Idea
Basis Genrall  AKParty CHP MHP HDP lyi Party

2018 1000 368 217 95 100
2019 1000 3736 217 88 104 86

Basis: 204
(Preferring to live abroad)
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